■記号　Ｓｙｍｂｏｌ
本バルブは“ゼロリーク”技術を結集して開発した“ゼロリーク”電磁パイロット方式
４方向切換バルブです。スプール方式とは全く異なるボールポペット型ピストン構造
をベースに多くの長所を持った画期的なバルブです。
Developed by concentration of our zero leakage technologies integrated over years,
this epoch-making double solenoid controlled pilot operated 4-Way directional
control valve features a lot of merits by our original zero leakage constructions, quite
different from the conventional spool type valves, ensuring high pressure and leak-tight

■詳細記号
＜ニューロジッ クバルブ  機能図＞
■型式説明　Ｏｒｄｅｒｉｎｇ　Ｉｎｆｏｒｍａｔｉｏｎ
手動操作manual override
適用流体　fluid type
電圧記号　solenoid
呼び経　port size
【その他の主なオプション】
最高使用圧力　max pressure W：防滴構造
L：ランプ
1.取扱い上の注意事項、ソレノイド仕様等は一般シャットオフバルブを御参照下さい。
2.詳細仕様、外寸図及び圧力特性は冨士エンジニアリング株式会社へおたずね下さい。
Consult your FUJI ENGINEERING CO,LTD representative or the factory for deviations from the above specifications.
■仕様　Ｓｐｅｃｉｆｉｃａｔｉｏｎｓ（ＲＯＨＳ対応品）
　　最高
　Maximum
　　最低
　Minimum
警告！　４８Ｈ以上加圧及び通電禁止、特別仕様の場合は弊社にご相談下さい。
Avoid keeping the valve pressurized or the solenoid energized for over 48 hous continuously..
Consult us for special specifications.
FC250
4.6～15.2
Weight
5.8～16.1 7.5～18.1 8.2～15.2
ISO規格準拠 ISO規格準拠 ISO規格外
M5×65　4本 M8×85　4本 M6×65　4本付　属　品
Attachment
取付ボルト
Mtg Bolt
締付トルク
Tightening Torque
7.2　Nm 30.0 Nm 12.3 Nm
重　量(kg)
50
材　質
呼び経
01 (1/4) 01 (1/4)
FCD450
無記号 手動操作無し
ML 手動操作付き
Max Pressure
内部パイロット圧力
21
LOG 21
LOGH 35
HL4 50
3
0
3
FCD400
Material
DC12V
WA2D AC200V SED2 DC24V
WA2 AC200V
SED1
F 難燃性作動油
ウェット型：DINコネクタ 防爆型
SEA1 AC100V
SEA2 AC200V
WA1 AC100V
Pilot Pressure
漏　洩　量(cc/min)
Leakage
※許容背圧(MPa)
Back Pressure
03 (3/8)
LOG Ｆ
WD1 DC12V
WD2 DC24V
WA1D AC100V
ソレノイド
種別